kel II Asowieden 'Beständen 
des nach Artikel IV errichteten 
Fonds für Sondel"geschäfte (im 
folgenden als "Fonds" bezeich­
net). 

Seetion 2. Authorized Ordi­
nary Capital 

(a) The authorized ordinary 
capitalstock of the Bank ini­
tially shall be in the amount of 
eight hundred fifty million dol­
lars ($ 850,000,000) in termsof 
United States dollars of the 
weight and fineness ,in effeet on 
January 1, 1959 and shall be 
devided into 85,000 shares 
having a par value of $ 10,000 
each, whieh shall be available 
for subscription by members in 
aceordanee with Seetion 3 of 
this article. 

(b) The authorized ordinary 
capital stock shall be divided in­
to paid-in ,shares and callable 
shares. The equüvalent of 
four hundred million dollars 
($ 400,000,000) shall be paid in, 
and four hundred fifty million 
dollars ($ 450,000,000) shall be 
callable for the purposes spee­
ified in Seetion 4 (a) (ii) of this 
article. 

(e) The ordinary capital stock 
indicated in (a) of this sectllon 
shall be ,increased by five 
hundred million dollars 
($ 500,000,000) in terms of 
United States dollars of the

[...]

Buchstabe (b) zugelassen sind, 
leisten Beiträge zum Fonds mit 
den Quoten und zu den Be­
dingungen, die von der Bank 
festgelegt werden. 

(e) EI Fondo se eonstituira 1I (c) Der Fonds wird mit An-
eon reeursos inieiales de fangsbeständen in Höhe von 
150.000.000 (ciento eineuenta einhundertfünfzig Millionen 
millones) de d6lares de los I US-Dollar ($ 150000000) mit 
Estados Unidos de Ameriea deI dem Gewicht und Feingehalt 
peso y ley en vigor al 10 de I vom 1. Jänner 1959 ausge­
enero de 1959, los que seran. stattet, die von den Gründungs-

January 1, 1959, which shall be aportados por los miembros